Disclosure of Contracts over $100,000

2009 - First Quarter

Vendor Name

Contract Period

Start Date

End Date

Delivery Date

Reference #

Description of Work

Contract Value
(net of taxes)

3P Innovation 2009-01-12 2009-05-01 4800000254  Other Equipment $195,668
Air Canada 2008-04-01 2010-03-31 4800000187  Transportation $4,500,000
Bemis Company, Inc. 2008-09-01 2011-08-31 4600000259 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles $227,502
4500020795
Bruce A. Hardwick 2009-05-27 2010-05-26 4800000316 Professional Services $170,000
Calian Ltd. 2009-03-05 2009-12-31 4600000281 Information Technology Consultants $100,000
Canwest Publishing Inc. 2005-12-01 2010-11-30 4500017376 Enhanced Telecommunications Services $208,664
Dell Canada Inc. 2009-02-23 2009-12-31 4600000279 Computer Hardware/ Software/Support $1,500,000
Deloitte & Touche LLP 2009-01-01 2013-04-01 4800000253 Professional Services $117,660
Direct Energy Business Services 2008-12-01 2018-11-30 4600000274 Computer Hardware/ Software/Support $2,772,636
Dolmen Psychologie Industrielle Inc. 2009-02-23 2009-12-31 4800000305 Professional Services $196,000
Ebsco Canada Ltd. 2009-01-01 2009-12-31 4500020876  Subscription $217,198
Equifax Canada Inc. 2009-02-17 2014-02-16 4600000280 Other Services $150,000
Excel HR 2009-03-05 2009-12-31 4600000282 Information Technology Consultants $100,000
Gartner Canada Co. 2009-01-01 2010-12-31 4500020857 Research Services $366,567,
Heraeus Quartz America, LLC 2009-02-16  2009-12-31 4500020955 Mineral Products $333,939
IPC Information Systems Canada Inc. 2008-12-22 2009-01-01 4500020866 Telecommunication $245,437,
Jean-Pierre Mongeau 2009-01-01 2009-12-31 4800000255 Professional Services $225,000
Kalunira Capital LLC 2009-01-05 2009-06-26 4800000269 Professional Services $176,400
KPMG LLP 2009-02-16 2011-12-31 4800000261 Professional Services $100,000,
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MindWire Inc.

MTS Allstream Inc.

Quantum Leap

R.E. Gilmore Investments Corp.

Ressources Systemes Informatiques (VRSI) Inc.
Ressources Systemes Informatiques (VRSI) Inc.
Saint-Gobain Quartz USA

Tek Systems Inc.

The Corporate Research Group Ltd.

2009-02-05

2008-10-23

2009-01-01

2009-01-15

2009-03-05

2009-03-05

2008-12-01

2009-03-05

2009-03-31

2009-08-31

2011-10-22

2010-12-31

2014-04-30

2009-11-30

2009-11-30

2009-02-16

2009-12-31

2009-12-31

4800000267

4800000265

4800000257

4800000312

4800000307

4800000308

4500020843

4600000283

4600000288

Professional Services
Telecommunication Services
Professional Services

Printing Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Mineral Products

Information Technology Consultants

Professional Services

$129,600
$3,252,000
$413,144
$15,656,000
$173,250
$180,000
$166,969
$100,000

$200,000
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